
 INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 

REGIONAL CENTRE TRIVANDRUM 

Date: 19-03-2026 
 

MAJEM/MAJMC/PGJMC Portfolio Viva-Voce: TEE December, 2025 
 

Dear Learner, 
 

With reference to your MAJEM/MAJMC/PGJMC Portfolio, it is to inform 

that the Viva-Voce for the same will be conducted through face-to-

face mode at the Regional Centre to be accounted for the December, 

2025 Term-end Examination.  The schedule of Viva-Voce is being 

attached herewith as Annexure-I. The venue of the Viva-Voce is as 

mentioned below: 

Venue : IGNOU Regional Centre 
Campus 
Muttathara, Valiyathura PO. 
Trivandrum – 695 008 
PH: 0471-2344113, 
9447044132 

 

Please bring the following while coming for attending the viva: 
 

• IGNOU Identity Card  

• Hall Ticket issued for Term-end Examination December, 2025 

 

Viva-Voce is compulsory.  In case of your absence on scheduled date 

and time, your portfolio course will remain incomplete. 

 

With regards, 

 

Senior Regional Director 

IGNOU Regional Centre 

Trivandrum 
  



 INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 

REGIONAL CENTRE TRIVANDRUM 

Annexure – I 

SL.NO. PROGRAM ENRNO STUDENT_NAME PR_COURSE VIVA_DATE VIVA_TIME 

1 MAJMC 2254207483 SHAHANA M MJML022 23-03-2026 11.00 AM 

2 MAJMC 2353603539 SULEKHA H MJML122 23-03-2026 11.00 AM 

3 MAJMC 2353603544 GIBI JOHNSON MJML122 23-03-2026 11.00 AM 

4 MAJMC 2354908506 ANJU A D MJML122 23-03-2026 11.00 AM 

5 MAJMC 2354908682 JEENA S J MJML121 23-03-2026 11.00 AM 

6 MAJMC 2354908682 JEENA S J MJML120 23-03-2026 11.00 AM 

7 MAJMC 2452117080 ARJUN G KRISHNA MJML120 23-03-2026 11.00 AM 

8 MAJMC 2452117080 ARJUN G KRISHNA MJML121 23-03-2026 11.00 AM 

9 MAJMC 2455012462 VRINDA K MJML120 23-03-2026 11.00 AM 

10 MAJMC 2455012462 VRINDA K MJML121 23-03-2026 2.00 PM 

11 MAJEM 2354907855 NIRANJAN C SATHEESH MJML121 23-03-2026 2.00 PM 

12 MAJEM 2354907855 NIRANJAN C SATHEESH MJML120 23-03-2026 2.00 PM 

13 MAJEM 2354907876 JOBIN JOSE MJML121 23-03-2026 2.00 PM 

14 MAJEM 2354907876 JOBIN JOSE MJML120 23-03-2026 2.00 PM 

15 PGJMC 2401246888 CHRISTY ABRAHAM MJML021 23-03-2026 2.00 PM 

16 PGJMC 2401246888 CHRISTY ABRAHAM MJML020 23-03-2026 2.00 PM 

 


